

### 2025 PSATC Corporate Partnership Program

#### Gold \$5,000

- Regional, corporate-hosted PSATC member event (Optional)
- Two Association-wide webinars with recording accessible on PSATC Member E-Library
- Promotional table at Annual Dinner
- Promotional item placed on tables at Annual Dinner
- Six (6) complimentary tickets to Annual Dinner
- Full-page ad in Annual Dinner Program Book
- Gold Recognition at Annual Dinner
- Corporate overview and premium positioned link on PSATC Partner Marketplace

#### Silver \$ 2,500

- Regional, corporate-hosted PSATC member event (Optional)
- One Association-wide webinar with recording accessible on PSATC Member E-Library
- Promotional table at Annual Dinner
- Four (4) complimentary tickets to Annual Dinner
- Half-page ad in Annual Dinner Program Book
- Silver Recognition at Annual Dinner
- Corporate overview and link on PSATC Partner Marketplace

# **Bronze \$ 1,000**

- One Association-wide webinar with recording accessible on PSATC Member E-Library
- Two (2) complimentary tickets to Annual Dinner
- Quarter-page ad in Annual Dinner Program Book
- Bronze Recognition at Annual Dinner
- Corporate overview and link on PSATC Partner Marketplace

## **Corporate Partner Marketplace \$ 500**

- Corporate overview and link on PSATC Member Marketplace
- Recognition in Annual Dinner Program Book

Questions: Please contact Dennis Arthur, PSATC President, at <a href="mailto:darthur@tinicumtownshipdelco.com">darthur@tinicumtownshipdelco.com</a>

Payment: Please download our 2025 Corporate Partnership Form and remit with payment to:
PSATC, 414 North Second Street, Harrisburg PA 17101
Payment by credit card is available by contacting Susan Helms at shelms@pml.org